v

Lo

© o 2 o U b

ﬁ,// “A ‘
Va4 8 |
VI-Fre-L-Fre
|
i SUPPLEMENTAL PREEWAY ACRERVENT

This Agreement, made and entered into, in duplicatec

this ___ A9 ¥4 day of Fodrunary , 196¥, by and _ctween
{ the State of California, acting by aﬁé through the Highwoy
i Transportation Agency, Department of Publie Works, Divisicn of
Highways, hereinafter for convenience referred to as "the State,”
. and the City of Fresno, hereinafter for convenience referred té
as "the City,"
WITNESSETH:

—-............——.u-—.—_—

WHEREAS, the State and City have heretofore entered

into a Freeway Agreement dated May 5, 1960, relating to that
cercain portion of State Highway Routc 4 in the City of Fr:cno,
between the south eity limit of Fresno and Inyo Street; and

WHEREAS, the plan of construction, as shown on ’'Revised
Exhibit A" (File No. F -103:h2 dated May 1960) attached to sald
agreement, has been altered in certaln respects since the date
H of execution of sald agreement; and - i
WHEREAS, a new plan map has been prepared showing the |
~ altered plan cf construction;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED:

1. Taat the plan map attached hereto, marked "Revized

“ Exhibit A" (File No. F-103-R3 dated January 1964) shall te |
it Substituted for "Revised Exhibit A" (File No. F-103-R2 dated

May 1960) attached to the Freeway Agreement dated May 5, 1960,
~ and become a part of sald agreement for all purposes.

l 2. That except for the substitution of the revised
i

" plan map, szid Freeway Agreement dated May 5, 1960, shall remain



L

> o

o

|
|

i

| Agreement.

APPROVED:

ROVED AS TC FQRFE

§ k.

A‘bt crney Csﬁate)

.é\:“—\‘:# o R i\.} i‘\u.s At t\ '
QOBHHT i;- =3 ,.D‘ L\! iyl u;qn w" -

By.

Dete f\? -~ /A7_ @ A—

- -

1in full force and effect, unmodified by any provision of this

tate ' of Californis
Highitay Transportation Agency
Department of Publie VWorks

JCHN ERRBECA
Divector of Public Woris

op

~ 7 s

ﬂ//
A , -
s
T. Fred Bagshaw x‘

~ Assistent. Dlrectij,? NAR 131964

THE CITY OF FRESNC
A Muniecipal Corporation

. Byr ﬁ"»&@‘u& %\((\

DIRECTOB/;OF PUBLIC HORKS

§ \PPROVED BY CITY CO |

S P ATTI .

e __--:2__-_ 9-@.'_-_-_.____ S 195

3 ’?OL.P\:— St O ”‘.?:'\
EEV-_&’& @_ 2L

nr—-:u—y

2t e




1N THE MATTER OF APPROVE SUPPLEMENTAL )
AGREEMENT - STATE OF CALTFORNIA ACTTNG )
THROUGHE THE DIV. OF HIGHWAYS )

On: motion of Couneiiman Scoti, seconded by Councilman Mancella, duly carried.
y IT IS RESOLVED that the Supplemental Agreement between the City of Fresno and
the Staté of Californis acting through the Division of Highwzys, relating "c,o’ that
certain portion of U.S. Highway 95 between the south cii:y limits of Fresno and Inyo
Streets, Road 6—Fresn0-h—F‘resno, is herewith approved, and the Director of Public
Works authorized to sign same on behalf of the City of Fresno.
Ayes : Mandells, Moore', Nage_l, Scott, Wasemiller, Henderson.
Noes : None. |
Absent : Wills.

I, D. E. Roughton, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, County of Fresno, State
of Califorfiia, hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and complete copy

of an extract from the minutes all ss appears in Volume 63, Page 2hk of the Minutes.

IN WITNESS WHERECOF I have hereunto set uy hand and affixed the Seal of the City of

Fresno this 2lst day of February, 1964. _
WK ey %

- City Clerk, ‘Fres;z’o » California




e g e

ﬁ

i
|
|

SIAIQ
e TEFEs e
15
71 AVMITHS

40

Sgnd

| SAVMHOIH 4O NOI
 YINYOIITVO




